Several of these indicators have been used as proxies of financial development or in their

own rights, a determinant of economic growth.

126

Bank Assets as a ratio of the sum of Bank and Central assets proved to be the

strongest indicator of the financial structures. This can be considered along with the

fragile indicators of liquid liabilities and central. Private Credit, either directly of the

deposit banks or of the entire financial system, two other perennial favorite indicators of

financial development had the second and third largest impact on economic growth

among all indicators. This provides support for the evidence that the previous

researchers have provided where financial development is correlated with economic

growth.

Bank Assets, a financial indicator used first by King and Levine stood the

robustness tests. At the upper end, its impact is 4 basis points for each 1% increase in

the economic growth rate. Financial System and Bank Deposits are also strong financial

indicators with respect to economic growth. However, these indicators are not seen in the

literature as proxies of the financial structure or financial development.

127

TABLE XXI
EBA FRAGILE INDICATORS FOR ALL COUNTRIES, 1980-2009

Fragile Financial Structural Indicators of Economic Growth

Financial Indicator
Lower
Bound

Upper
Bound

Bank Cost-Income Ratio -0.040 0.008

Bank Credit / Bank Deposits -0.011 0.009

Bank Return On Assets -0.002 0.005

Bank Return On Equity -0.035 0.001

Bank Z-Score -0.044 0.055

Central Bank Assets / GDP -0.045 0.015

Inflow (Remittance + Foreign Direct Investment) /  GDP -0.015 0.027

International debt issues/GDP -0.005 0.031

Life Insurance Premium Volume / GDP -0.045 0.275

Liquid Liabilities / GDP 0.000 0.021

Loans from non-resident banks (amt outstanding)/GDP -0.001 0.000

Loans from non-resident banks (net)/GDP -0.154 0.154

No. of listed companies per 10k population (barriers 2
entry)

-0.256 1.551

Non-Life Insurance Premium Volume / GDP -0.453 0.350

Offshore Bank Deposits / Domestic Bank Deposits 0.000 0.000

Other Financial Institutions Assets / GDP -0.024 0.033

Private Bond Market Capitalization / GDP -0.012 0.018

Public Bond Market Capitalization / GDP -0.025 0.008

Remittance Inflows / GDP -0.052 0.008

Stock Market Capitalization / GDP -0.003 0.017

Stock Market Total Value Traded / GDP -0.005 0.014

Stock Market Turnover Ratio -0.003 0.019

128

 The Banking sector has the last three financial indicators, establishing soundly

the importance of the sector and the role it plays in influencing economic growth. The

concentration ratio, with its robust negative coefficient, emphasizes how the lack of a

competitive landscape can influence the economy in an adverse fashion. Net interest

margin, as defined as how much of the bank’s revenue is generated by interest income,

may provide an insight to the damage a bank may inflict on economic growth in their

pursuit for extracting economic rent.